

CNR-MHSN020018382019



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN
SPECIAL DARKHAST NO.30/2019

(M/s. C.R. Constructions etc. Vs. Maharashtra Jeevan Pradhikaran etc.)

In view of order of Hon'ble High Court, Bombay, Circuit Bench at Kolhapur in Appeal From Order No.209/2022 dated 05/02/2026 the Ad-Interim relief is vacated and interim application and Appeal From Order is disposed off. Issue letter to concerned bank accordingly on due date.

Issue notice to D.H. and J.D.

Sangli
Date : 30/04/2026

(S. U. Deshmukh)
Civil Judge Sr.Dn., Sangli.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file are same,
word to word as per the original order.

Name of Stenographer : K.U. Nadaf

Court : Civil Judge Sr.Dn., Sangli

Date : 30/04/2026

Signed by the Presiding Officer : 30/04/2026
on

Uploaded on : 30/04/2026